

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8687/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 15/03/2011 in WP No. 10250/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

M/S COSMO FILMS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING FILMS Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

	Issue notice in the applications seeking condonation of delay as well as on the	
	petition for special leave returnable after six weeks.	
	List the matter during the second week of July, 2013.	

	[KALYANI GUPTA]		[USHA SHARMA]	
	COURT MASTER		COURT MASTER	