

ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17150/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2011
in WP No. 10250/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At
Aurangabad)

M/S COSMO FILMS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING FILMS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anantbhusan Kanade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Keeping in view the gravity of the issues involved and grievance expressed by both the parties, we deem it appropriate to refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to amicably settle the dispute between the parties.

Accordingly, we direct both the parties to appear before the learned Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers

(R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110 001 on 28th January, 2015 at 10.30 a.m.

We request the learned Co-ordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to make all possible efforts to amicably settle the dispute between both the parties and thereafter send us the report as early as possible at any rate within one month's time from the date of commencement of the mediation proceedings.

Registry is directed to list the matter after the report from the learned Co-ordinator is received.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar