

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17150/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2011 in WP No. 10250/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay at Aurangabad)

M/S COSMO FILMS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING FILMS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anantbhusan Kanade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Arundhati Katju, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Settlement Agreement duly signed by both the parties and their counsel dated 18th February, 2015 is taken on record and the same would form part of the Decree. In view of the settlement arrived at between the parties, nothing survives in this petition for our consideration and decision. It is, therefore, disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar